CH \$290.00 432963

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wall-Street.com, LLC		06/07/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Motley Fool, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 Duke Street, 4th Floor	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22314	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4329638	WALLSTREET.COM
Registration Number:	4329637	WALLSTREET.COM
Registration Number:	4329636	WALLSTREET.COM
Registration Number:	4329633	WALLSTREET.COM
Registration Number:	4329632	WALLSTREET.COM
Registration Number:	4329631	WALLSTREET.COM
Registration Number:	4267116	WALLSTREET.COM
Registration Number:	5347997	WALL-STREET.COM
Serial Number:	87793102	WALL-STREET.IO
Registration Number:	4697462	WALL ST. CHEAT SHEET
Registration Number:	4523486	WALLSTREETCHEATSHEET.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: mobleysg@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Susan P. Christoff, Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

TRADEMARK

900503054 REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0653

Address Line 4: Wash	Washington, D.C. 20004-2400	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136794-201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Mobley	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Mobley/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=WALLSTREET_COM Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=WALLSTREET_COM Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=WALLSTREET_COM Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=WALLSTREET_COM Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif source=WALLSTREET_COM Trademark Assignment Agreement#page5.tif

ADDENDUM "A"

THIS ASSIGNMENT (including the exhibits hereto, the "Assignment Agreement"), dated as of June 07, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made among Party Gaming IA Limited, a limited liability company located at 6, Atlantic Suites, Europort Avenue, Gibraltar, GX11 1AA, Wall-Street.com, LLC, a Florida limited liability company located at 6301 NW 5th Way, Suite 1400, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 (collectively "Assignors") and The Motley Fool, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 2000 Duke Street, 4th Floor, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 ("Assignee") (collectively referred to herein as the "Parties", and each separately a "Party").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into that certain Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement, dated as of June 07, 2019 (the "Transfer Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignors have agreed to sell, assign, convey, transfer and deliver, and Assignee has agreed to purchase and acquire the Assigned Rights, as set forth in Appendix A attached. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Transfer Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Assignors desire to provide a document reflecting the assignment of all of their rights, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Rights to Assignee for purposes of recording such assignment at various intellectual property registries.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assignors hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer, and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee hereby acquires and accepts from Assignors, all of Assignors' rights, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Rights and all goodwill associated therewith, together with that portion of the ongoing and existing business in connection with which the Assignors have used or have a bona fide intent to use the Assigned Rights, free and clear of any and all encumbrances and together with all causes of action (in law or equity), claims, demands, and any other rights for, or arising from, any past, present or future infringement of the Assigned Rights, along with the right to sue for and collect any damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives.
- 2. The preparation and recordation of assignments to Assignee of the Assigned Rights with the applicable government authority or service provider will be at Assignee's expense, with reasonable cooperation of effort by Assignors. For the avoidance of doubt, Assignors, upon request of the Assignce, will execute all documents and provide assistance as is reasonably and customarily necessary to record the transfer of the Assigned Rights including, but not limited to, providing Assignee with domain name authentication transfer codes and social media account credentials and passwords.

- 3. Nothing in this Assignment shall change, amend, limit, extend or alter (nor shall it be deemed or construed as changing, amending, extending or altering) the terms or conditions of the Transfer Agreement or any liability or obligation of the Parties arising under the Transfer Agreement, which shall govern the representations, warranties and obligations of the parties with respect to the Assigned Rights. In the event that any of the provisions of this Assignment are determined to conflict with the terms of the Transfer Agreement, the terms of the Transfer Agreement shall control.
- 4. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. This Assignment and all disputes or controversies arising out of or relating to this Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the internal laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, without regard to the laws of any other jurisdiction that might be applied because of the conflicts of laws principles of the Commonwealth of Virginia.
- 6. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, including electronic transmission or facsimile counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the Parties and delivered to the other Party.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed or caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed as of the date first written above.

Per: Date: 10 June 2019

Authorized Signatory

Wall-Street.com, LLC:

Per: Date: 06/08/2019

The Motley Fool, LLC:

Per: John Keeling Date: 06/07/2019

Appendix "A"

Assigned Rights

Part A - Domain Names

Wallstreet.com
Wall-street.com
Wallstreetcheatsheet.com
Wallstreet.cm
Wallstreet.mobi
Wallstreet.tel
Wallstreet.xxx

Part B - Trademarks

Territory	Trademark	Application Serial Number	Registration number	Status	Owner
United States of America	WALLSTREET. COM	85640151	4329638	Registered	Wall-Street.com, LLC
United States of America	WALLSTREET. COM	85640146	4329637	Registered	Wall-Street.com, LLC
United States of America	WALLSTREET. COM	85640144	4329636	Registered	Wall-Street.com, LLC
United States of America	WALLSTREET. COM	85638241	4329633	Registered	Wall-Street.com, LLC
United States of America	WALLSTREET. COM	85638240	4329632	Registered	Wall-Street.com, LLC
United States of America	WALLSTREET. COM	85638238	4329631	Registered	Wall-Street.com, LLC
United States of America	WALLSTREET. COM	85525019	4267116	Registered	Wall-Street.com, LLC
United States of America	WALL- STREET.COM	87153706	5347997	Registered	Wall-Street.com, LLC

Territory	Trademark	Application Serial Number	Registration number	Status	Owner
United States of America	WALL- STREET.IO	87793102		Pending; Office Action Issued	Wall-Street.com, LLC
United States of America	WALL ST. CHEAT SHEET	86267332	4697462	Registered	Wall-Street.com, LLC
United States of America	WALLSTREET CHEATSHEET. COM	86008412	4523486	Registered	Wall-Street.com, LLC
European Union	WALLSTREET	002528883	002528883	Registered	PartyGaming IA Limited
European Union	WALLSTREET. COM	002528891	002528891	Registered	PartyGaming IA Limited

Part C - Social Media Accounts

Social Media Platform	Handle
Twitter	@walistreetcom
Facebook	@wallstreetcom
Instagram	@wallstreet.comofficial

TRADEMARK REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 06/18/2019